
900 E. Quincy  ●   San Antonio, Texas  78215   ●   210.222.2204  ●   edwardsaquifer.org 
 

 
 
April 15, 2024 
 
Mr. Alex Montoya 
Senior Vice President SC/SE 
Eurofins Environmental Testing South Central LLC 
1733 North Padre Island Drive 
Corpus Christi, Texas 78408-2329 
 
RE:  Contract Renewal No. 1 for Analytical Laboratory Services  
 
Dear Mr. Montoya: 
 
Please regard this letter as the first formal renewal of Contract No. 23-018-AMS (Contract) 
originally dated June 14, 2023, between the Edwards Aquifer Authority (EAA) and Eurofins 
Environmental Testing South Central LLC (Contractor) for Analytical Laboratory Services. 
 
The original Contract term, which was June 14, 2023, through May 31, 2024, is hereby renewed 
for an additional year pursuant to the provisions of paragraph 1.3 of the Contract.  The new 
Contract expiration date shall be May 31, 2025.  The Contract is renewed under the same terms 
and conditions originally set forth in the existing Contract.  The total annual amount under the 
Contract as now renewed is not to exceed $230,000.00. 
 
Please sign below to reflect your approval and acceptance of this renewal of the Contract and 
return a signed copy of this letter to the EAA. 
 
Please contact the EAA immediately if you have any questions about this Contract renewal. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Roland Ruiz 
General Manager 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Mr. Alex Montoya  
April 15, 2024 – Page 2  
 
 
APPROVED AND ACCEPTED: 
EUROFINS ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING SOUTH CENTRAL LLC 
 
 
 
_______________________________________  ________________________ 
Alex Montoya                  Date 
Senior Vice President SC/SE 


